0.30
1.6±0.10
0.8±0.10
0.200.175
0.53±0.05
1.0±0.10
2
3

DAISY CHAIN
15:1
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SOT523 E7A T - DC13-
STYLE
OUTLINE PACKAGING PLATING CIRCUIT
3 - TERMINAL
GULL WING
E7A =
REEL 3000 pcs
E4A =
REEL 500 pcs
DAISY CHAIN JUMPER
DC13 PIN 1-3
DC23 PIN 2-3
DC123 PIN 1-2-3
ISO = ISOLATED CIRCUIT
NO CONNECTIONS
T =
Pb-FREE
RoHS
LEAD FREE
Sn100
MATTE TIN
OPTION
D
BLANK = STANDARD
D = DUMMY DIE
PART NUMBER SHORTED
PINS NOTES RoHS
Pb-FREE
MSL
LEVEL
HALOGEN
FREE GRADE TOP
MARK
SOT523E7A-TIN N/A DUMMY YES 1 YES COMMERCIAL N/A
SOT523E7A-T-ISO NONE FULLY ISOLATED YES 1 YES COMMERCIAL ISO
SOT523E7A-T-DC13 1-3 1-WIRE YES 1 YES COMMERCIAL 13
SOT523E7A-T-DC23 2-3 1-WIRE YES 1 YES COMMERCIAL 23
SOT523E7A-T-DC123 1-2-3 2-WIRES YES 1 YES COMMERCIAL - A121523A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 4 OF 7
SOT523F JUMPER
DAISY CHAIN
20:1
50-55
180
180mm (7'') REEL - 3000PCS
100mm (4") REEL - 500 PCS
OTHER QUANTITY AVAILABLE
REEL
14.4 MAX
9.2
1.85
4.0
1.50
1.85
8.0
1.75
3.50
4.0
2.0
0.875
1.2
MAX
ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm.
TAPE SPECIFICATION FOR SOT523G
SURFACE MOUNT DEVICE
A120523A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE